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First match

Pauline SMITH England 276 - Margareta PAULSON Sweden 200
Second match
Pauline SMITH England 232 - Anne NYSTROM Sweden 181
172 157
404 338
MEN — FINALS

First match
Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 212 - Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 196

Second match

Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 224 - Goran CARLSSON Sweden 182
223 229
447 411
FINAL RESULTS — WOMEN
Winner of the 15 th E. C. I. 1993 Pauline SMITH England
2nd place Anne NYSTROM *Sweden
3th place Margareta PAULSON Sweden
FINAL RESOULTS — MEN
Winner of the 15 th E. C. I. 1993 Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece
2nd place Goran CARLSSON Sweden
3th place Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland
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WOMEN

Christa SCHONHERR
Antonella FRISONI

Anne JACOBS
Ross GREINER

Margareta PAULSON
Gloria Sala MESTRE

Esmeralda TZOUNI
Caroline BUFF

Marisa GIACOMINI
Pauline SMITH

WOMEN

Gila ROMAN
Margareta PAULSON

Anne NYSTROM
Ingunn QIEN

Antonella FRISONI
Anne JACOBS

Maria JANSEN
Maatola ANNILDA

Marisa GIACOMINI
Caroline BUFF

I.B.F

RESULTS ROUND NUMBER

Country Pins Bonus

Germany 139
S.Marino 150 20
S.Africa 173
Holland 187 20
Sweden 172
Spain 175 20
Greece 186 20
Swiss 165
Belguim 0
Italy 189 20
England 175

1

Mary MULCAHY
Doris CAMILLERI

Ingunn QIEN
Gabriela GEMAINBOCK

Norway

Jette SLAGSLUNDE
Pascale MOYNOT

Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR
Gila ROMAN

Israel

Anne NYSTROM
Maatola ANNILDA

RESULTS ROUND NUMBER

Country Pins Bonus

Israel 149
Sweden 178 20
*Sweden 158
Norway 164 20
S.Marino 134
S.Africa 188 20
Belguim 171
Finland 201 25
Italy 160
Swiss 190 20
Ireland
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Country

Pascale MOYNOT
Esmeralda TZOUNI

Jette SLAGSLUNDE
Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR

Doris CAMILLERI
Gloria Sala MESTRE

Gabriela GEMAINBOCK
Christa SCHONHERR

Ross GREINER
Pauline SMITH

Holland
England

Pins Bonu
227 25
177
147
171 20
183
189 20
195 20
136
256 30
162

2

Pins Bonu
215 25
150
185 2(
179
135
151 2(
177
201 25
173
186 20




Anne JACOBS
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK

RESUILTS ROUND NUMBER 3

Country Pins Bonus

S.Africa 164
Austria 190 20

Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 178

Esmeralda TZOUNI

Gila ROMAN
Doris CAMILLERI

Pascale MOYNOT

Marisa GIACOMINT
Mary MULCAHY
Maatola ANNILDA

Caroline BUFF
Ross GREINER

WOMEN

Maria JANSEN
Caroline BUFF

o —— - —— ——— — —————

Ross GREINER
Doris CAMILLERI

Mary MULCAHY
Pauline SMITH

Antonella FRISONI
Margareta PAULSON

Gila ROMAN
Christa SCHONHERR

Gabriela GEMEINBOECK

Greece 184 20

Malta 182 20
France 179
Italy 266 30

Maria JANSEN
Ingunn QIEN

Anne NYSTROM
Christa SCHONHERR

Antonella FRISONI
Pauline SMITH

Margareta PAULSON
Jette SLAGSLUNDE

Country Pins Bonu

RESUILTS ROUND NUMBER 4

Country Pins Bonus

Israel 186
Germany 191 20

Austria 193 20

Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 165
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Anne JACOBS
Gloria Sala MESTRE

Esmeralda TZOUNI
Maatola ANNILDA

Pascale MOYNOT
Anne NYSTROM

Jette SLAGSLUNDE
Ingunn QIEN

Country Pins Bonu

S.Africa 154
Spain 205 2F




Hompepn
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Mary MULCAHY

Marisa GIACOMINI
Ingunn QIEN

Doris CAMILLERI
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK

Anne JACOBS
Jette SLAGSLUNDE

Margareta PAULSON
Anne NYSTROM

Marisa GIACOMINI
Maatola ANNILDA

Pauline SMITH
Gloria Sala MESTRE

Pascale MOYNOT
Maria JANSEN

Margareta PAULSON
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK

Christa SCHONHERR
Jette SLAGSLUNDE

I.B.F

RESULTS ROUND NUMBER

Country Pins Bonus

Malta

Denmark

S.Africa
Israel

Sweden
Austria
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Pauline SMITH
Gila ROMAN

Gloria Sala MESTRE
Caroline BUFF

Maria JANSEN

Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR

Ross GREINER
Maatola ANNILDA

Christa SCHONHERR
Esmeralda TZOUNI

Doris CAMILLERT
Antonella FRISONI

Esmeralda TZOUNI
Ingunn QIEN

Mary MULCAHY
Caroline BUFF

Anne NYSTROM

Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR

5

Country Pins Bonu
England 201 25
Israel 170
Spain 183 20
Swiss 153
Belguim 189 20
Iceland 159
Holland 235 25
Finland 182
Germany 201 25
Greece 159
Country Pins Bonu
Malta 140
S.Marino 183 2(
Holland

Greece 167 20
Norway 147
Ireland 189 20
Swiss 141
Iceland 241 25
*Sweden 185




WOMEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 7

I.B.F ISRAEL BOWLING FEDERATION

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonu
Doris CAMILLERI Malta 136 Marisa GIACOMINI Italy 136
Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark 175 20 Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 169 20
Maria JANSEN Belguim 164 Margareta PAULSON Sweden 162 20
Christa SCHONHERR Germany 168 20 Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 148
Pauline SMITH England 174 10 W - -—-
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 174 10 Gila ROMAN Israel
Mary MULCAHY Ireland 148 Anne JACOBS S.Africa 191
Ingunn QIEN Norway 180 20 Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 192 20
Pascale MOYNOT France 192 20 Caroline BUFF Swiss 155
Ross GREINER Holland 180 Antonella FRISONI S.Marino 187 20
Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 145
Maatola ANNILDA Finland 197 20

WOMEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 8

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonu
Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 224 25 Christa SCHONHERR Germany 181 20
Pauline SMITH England 197 Mary MULCAHY Ireland 174
Margareta PAULSON Sweden 178 20 Maria JANSEN Belguim 197 20
Marisa GIACOMINI Italy 152 Anne JACOBS S.Africa 173
Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 152
————————— -—— Caroline BUFF Swiss 184 20
Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 162 Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 159
Ross GREINER Holland 182 20 Doris CAMILLERI Malta 170 20
Ingunn QIEN Norway 168 10 Maatola ANNILDA Finland 169
Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 168 10 Gila ROMAN Israel 174 20
Pascale MOYNOT France 174 20
Antonella FRISONI S.Marino 135




I.B.F
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Name Country Pins Bonus
Ingunn QIEN Norway 158
Ross GREINER Holland 172 20
Gila ROMAN Israel 163 20
Caroline BUFF Swiss 156
Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 173
Mary MULCAHY Ireland 178 20
Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark 207 25
Pauline SMITH England 183
Doris CAMILLERI Malta 165
Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 214 25
Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 204 5
Anne JACOBS S.Africa 225 25

Country Pins Bonus

Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 191
Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 207 25
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 184 20
Maatola ANNILDA Finland 176

Ross GREINER Holland 165 20
Christa SCHONHERR Germany 159
Anne NYSTROM *Sweden

Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 170
Pauline SMITH England 222 25
Maria JANSEN Belguim 201 25
Doris CAMILLERI Malta 138

Maatola ANNILDA
Antonella FRISONI

Christa SCHONHERR
Marisa GIACOMINI

Pascale MOYNOT
Gloria Sala MESTRE

Maria JANSEN
Margareta PAULSON

RESULTS ROUND NUMBER

RESULTS ROUND NUMBER oS

Country Pins Bonus

Finland 158

Italy 168
France 177
Spain 207

10

Country Pins

Jette SLAGSLUNDE
Caroline BUFF

Gila ROMAN
Pascale MOYNOT

Margareta PAULSON
Mary MULCAHY

Antonella FRISONI
Ingunn QIEN

Marisa GIACOMINI
Anne JACOBS

France 169

Italy 172
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RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 11
Name Country Pins Bonus
Margareta PAULSON Sweden 190 20
Pascale MOYNOT France 166
Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark 186 20 Christa SCHONHERR Germany 172
Mary MULCAHY Ireland 178 Ingunn QIEN Norway 182 20
Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 150 Anne JACOBS S.Africa 148
Gila ROMAN Israel 178 20 Maatola ANNILDA Finland 198 20
Caroline BUFF Swiss 182 10 Maria JANSEN Belguim 166
Doris CAMILLERI Malta 182 10 Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 189 20
Antonella FRISONI S.Marino 180 20 Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 205 25
Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 147 Ross GREINER Holland 140
Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 247 25
Marisa GIACOMINI Italy 162
WOMEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 12
Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark 178 Gila ROMAN Israel 168
Maria JANSEN Belguim 182 20 Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 247 25
Pascale MOYNOT France 171 20 Doris CAMILLERI Malta
Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 144 = o -
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 161 Marisa GIACOMINI Italy 210 25
Antonella FRISONI S.Marino 164 20 Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 201 5
Christa SCHONHERR Germany 165 20 Maatola ANNILDA Finland 170
Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 158 Pauline SMITH England 206 25
Ross GREINER Holland 144 Ingunn QIEN Norway 153
Mary MULCAHY Ireland 156 20 Caroline BUFF Swiss 182 20
Anne JACOBS S.Africa 237 25
Margareta PAULSON Sweden 193
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WOMEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 13

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 191 20 Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 169 10
Mary MULCAHY Ireland 177 Marisa GIACOMINI Italy 169 10
Caroline BUFF Swiss 171 Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 160
Pauline SMITH England 227 25 Margareta PAULSON Sweden 193 20
Maria JANSEN Belguim 179 Ross GREINER Holland 198 20
Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 211 25 Antonella FRISONI S.Marino 177
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 202 15 @ e e -—
Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark 202 15 Anne JACOBS S.Africa
Maatola ANNILDA Finland 149 Doris CAMILLERI Malta 165
Pascale MOYNOT France 188 20 Christa SCHONHERR Germany 235 25
Ingunn QIEN Norway 190 20
Gila ROMAN Israel 154

WOMEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 14

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonu:
Maatola ANNILDA Finland 171 Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 136
Doris CAMILLERI Malta 191 20 Anne JACOBS S.Africa 146 20
Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 141 Antonella FRISONI S.Marino 194 20
Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 215 25 Mary MULCAHY Ireland 179
Christa SCHONHERR Germany 170 Pauline SMITH England 175 10
Caroline BUFF Swiss 177 20 Margareta PAULSON Sweden 175 10
Gila ROMAN Israel 151 Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark 194 20
Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 158 20 Marisa GIACOMINI Italy 127
————————— — Pascale MOYNOT France 183 20
Ingunn QIEN Norway Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 135
Ross GREINER Holland 147 10
Maria JANSEN Belguim 147 10
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WOMEN

RESULTS ROUND NUMBER

15

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Pascale MOYNOT France 167 20 Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 208 25
Christa SCHONHERR Germany 146 Ross GREINER Holland 170
Marisa GIACOMINI Italy 161 20 Pauline SMITH England 195 20
Maria JANSEN Belguim 152 Doris CAMILLERI Malta 128
————————— — Maatola ANNILDA Finland 155
Margareta PAULSON Sweden Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark 198 20
Ingunn QIEN Norway 177 20 Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 167
Anne JACOBS S.Africa 162 Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 184 20
Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 254 30 Gila ROMAN Israel 200 25
Antonella FRISONI S.Marino 193 Mary MULCAHY Ireland 156
Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 154
Caroline BUFF Swiss 192 20

WOMEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 16

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 143 Ingunn QIEN Norway 163
Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 178 20 Pauline SMITH England 207 20
Maatola ANNILDA Finland 180 Ross GREINER Holland 176
Margareta PAULSON Sweden 185 20 Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark 188 20
Doris CAMILLERY Malta 191 20 Gila ROMAN Israel 204 5
Marisa GIACOMINI Italy 147 Maria JANSEN Belguim 207 25
Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 173 20 Caroline BUFF Swiss 182
Mary MULCAHY Ireland 172 Pascale MOYNOT France 208 25
Christa SCHONHERR Germany 172 10 = - —_—

Anne JACOBS S.Africa 172 10 Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Icel
Antonella FRISONI S.Marino 148
Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 269 30

I.B.F
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Antonella FRISONI
Gloria Sala MESTRE

Ingunn QIEN
Pascale MOYNOT

Esmeralda TZOUNI
Jette SLAGSLUNDE

Ross GREINER
Anne NYSTROM

RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 17

Country Pins Bonus

Mary MULCAHY

Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR

Christa SCHONHERR

Pauline SMITH
Maria JANSEN

Country Pins Bonus

Germany 131

Caroline BUFF Swiss 182 Anne JACOBS S.Africa 176 20
Margareta PAULSON Sweden 199 20 Doris CAMILLERI Malta 140
Gila ROMAN Israel 138
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 179 20
WOMEN RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 18
Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus

- o o . i o S (o . . o e T . S

. —— ———

Antonella FRISONI
Gila ROMAN

o — ———— —————— o . o7 o o

Caroline BUFF

Maatola ANNILDA
Margareta PAULSON
Christa SCHONHERR

Gabriela GEMEINBOECK
Marisa GIACOMINI

Doris CAMILLERI
Pascale MOYNOT

I.B.F

B e e LT T S ——

S.Marino 214 25

Austria 152
Italy 176 20
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Anne NYSTROM
Jette SLAGSLUNDE

Anne JACOBS
Pauline SMITH

Gloria Sala MESTRE
Ross GREINER

Ingunn QIEN

Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR

Mary MULCAHY
Maria JANSEN

England 237 25




— RESULTS ROUND NUMBER

Country Pins Bonus

19

Country Pins Bonus

Ross GREINER Holland 213 5 Antonella FRISONI S.Marino 166
Marisa GIACOMINI Italy 215 25 Maria JANSEN Belguim 193 20
Christa SCHONHERR Germany Caroline BUFF Swiss 137
————————— - Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 194 20
Anne JACOBS S.Africa 157 Mary MULCAHY Ireland 168
Pascale MOYNOT France 211 25 Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 169 20
Pauline SMITH England 154 Doris CAMILLERI Malta 178
Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 173 20 Margareta PAULSON Sweden 216 25
Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark 199 20 Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 185 20
Gila ROMAN Israel 146 Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 176
Maatola ANNILDA Finland 193 20
Ingunn QIEN Norway 168

WOMEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 20

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus

—— —————————— o o~ 1 2o -

Margareta PAULSON
Ingunn QIEN

Mary MULCAHY

Anne JACOBS

Anne NYSTROM
Esmeralda TZOUNI
Marisa GIACOMINI
Antonella FRISONI

Norway 150
Ireland 146 20
S.Africa 133
*Sweden 212 25
Greece 204 5
Italy 179 20
S.Marino 129

Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 181

Doris CAMILLERI

Jette SLAGSLUNDE

Malta 214 25
Denmark 193
Spain 214 25

Gloria Sala MESTRE

1.B.F
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Maatola ANNILDA
Christa SCHONHERR

Gabriela GEMEINBOECK
Maria JANSEN

Gila ROMAN
Ross GREINER

Pauline SMITH
Pascale MOYNOT

Finland 138
Germany 225 25
Austria 169 20
Belguim 150
Swiss

Israel 170
Holland 182 20
England 212 25
France 195




WOMEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 21

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Caroline BUFF Swiss 192 20 Ross GREINER Holland 193 20
Anne JACOBS S.Africa 175 Margareta PAULSON Sweden 189
Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 185 20 Marisa GIACOMINI Italy 144
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK Austria 177 Gila ROMAN Israel 147 20
Maatola ANNILDA Finland 169 Ingunn QIEN Norway 158
Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR Iceland 202 25 Doris CAMILLERI Malta 205 25
————————— - Anne NYSTROM *Sweden 201 25
Pascale MOYNOT France Mary MULCAHY Ireland 154
Gloria Sala MESTRE Spain 177 20 Antonella FRISONI S.Marino 159
Maria JANSEN Belguim 172 Jette SLAGSLUNDE Denmark 163 20
Pauline SMITH England 215 25
Christa SCHONHERR Germany 168

HIGH SCORE - Esmeralda TZOUNI Greece 269
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10.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

I.B.F

Anne NYSTROM
Pauline SMITH
Margareta PAULSON
Pascale MOYNOT
Jette SLAGSLUNDE
Esmeralda TZOUNI
Christa SCHONHERR
Maria JANSEN

Anne JACOBS

Ross GREINER
Gloria Sala MESTRE
Caroline BUFF
Gabriela GEMEINBOECK
Mary MULCAHY
Agusta PORSTEINSDOTTIR
Marisa GIACOMINI
Maatola ANNILDA
Antonella FRISONI
Doris CAMILLERI
Gila ROMAN

Ingunn QIEN
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Austria
Ireland
Iceland
Italy
Finland
S.Marino
Malta
Israel
Norway




Viggo SAMSONSEN
Franz HAHN

Country Pins

Norway 159
Austria 186

Ton PLUMMEN
Peltola TOPANI

Holland 190
*Finland 167

Sven VAN EYKEN
Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON

Belguim 171
Iceland 176

Kostas SAKELLARIOU
Ivan CAPELLI

Greece 178
Swiss 169

Paolo FELICI
Thierry SACCO

Diego Tomas IVANCICH
Claudio AJOLA

Goran CARLSSON
Sven VAN EYKEN

S.Marino 163

France 171
Spain 243
Italy 204

Sweden 190
Belguim 172

Richard AITKEN
Goeff BUCK

S.Africa 162
England 191

Franz HAHN
Ton PLUMMEN

Austria 204
Holland 203

Paolo FELICI

Constantinos MICHAELIDES

S.Marino 169
Cyprus 163

Diego Tomas IVANCICH
Ivan CAPELLI

Moshe VANUNU
.Thierry SACCO

Israel 212
France 231

I.B.F
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RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 1

Moshe VANUNU
Mika KOIVUNIEMI

Goeff BUCK
Brendan HEALY

Bjarne THOMSEN
Daniel SCHEMBRI

Michael BECK
Goran CARLSSON

Richard AITKEN

Constantinos MICHAELIDES

Daniel SCHEMBRI
Kostas SAKELLARIOU

Bjarne THOMSEN
Michael BECK

Mika KOIVUNIEMI
Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON

Brendan HEALY
Viggo SAMSONSEN

Peltola TOPANI
Claudio AJOLA

Pins Bonus

Israel 185
Finland 257 30

England 155
Ireland 249 25

Sweden 215 5

Malta 178
Greece 234 25

Denmark 220 5
Germany 244 25

Finland 172
Iceland 195 20

Ireland 177
Norway 211 25

*Finland 220 25
Italy 187




Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Ton PLUMMEN Holland 244 25 Paolo FELICI S.Marino 215 5
Brendan HEALY Ireland 224 5 Geoff BUCK England 224 25
Michael BECK Germany 188 20 Richard AITKEN S.Africa 220 25
Kostas SAKELLARIOQU Greece 178 Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 157
Goran CARLSSON Sweden 192 Franz HAHN Austria 200 25
Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 250 30 Claudio AJOLA Italy 184
Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 144 Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 183
Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 166 20 Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 194 20
Moshe VANUNU Israel 224 25 Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 185 20
Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 139 Thierry SACCO France 169
.Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 181
Peltola TOPANI *Finland 190 20
MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 4

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Paolo FELICI S.Marino 172 Ton PLUMMEN Holland 235 25
Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 192 20 Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 220 5
Peltola TOPANI *Finland 187 Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 2717 30
Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 218 25 Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 201 5
Moshe VANUNU Israel 154 Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 203 25
Claudio AJOLA Italy 276 30 Richard AITKEN S.Africa 142
Franz HAHN Austria 178 Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 254 30
Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 214 25 Thierry SACCO France 183
Goran CARLSSON Sweden 221 25 Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 175
Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 189 Geoff BUCK England 179 20
Brendan HEALY Ireland 238 25
Michael BECK Germany 189
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Country Pins Bonus

Moshe VANUNU Israel 180 20 Claudio AJOLA Italy 225 25
Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 172 Goran CARLSSON Sweden 221 5
Thierry SACCO France 182 20 Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 205 5
Franz HAHN Austria 164 Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 212 25
Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 121 Paolo FELICI S.Marino 191 20
Geoff BUCK England 186 20 Michael BECK Germany 161
Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 177 20 Peltola TOPANI *Finland 187
Brendan HEALY Ireland 173 Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 201 25
Ton PLUMMEN Holland 235 25 Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 204 25
Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 191 Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 201 5
Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 225 25
Richard AITKEN S.Africa 211 5
MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 6

Name Country Pins Bonus Name - Country Pins Bonus
Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 211 5 Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 231 25
Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 218 25 Franz HAHN Austria 196
Claudio AJOLA Italy 241 25 Thierry SACCO France 167
Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 202 5 Peltola TOPANI *Finland 236 25
Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 212 25 Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 247 25
Paolo FELICI S.Marino 170 Geoff BUCK England 192
Ton PLUMMEN Holland 178 Moshe VANUNU Israel 170
Goran CARLSSON Sweden 245 25 Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 212 25
Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 202 5 Michael BECK Germany 210 25
Brendan HEALY Ireland 213 25 Richard AITKEN S.Africa 169
Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 205 25
Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 200 5
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- MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 7

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 224 25 Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 189 20
Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 180 Michael BECK Germany 118
Paolo FELICI S.Marino 202 25 Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 232 5
Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 200 5 Kostas SAKELLARIOQOU Greece 245 25
Claudio AJOLA Italy 202 25 Thierry SACCO France 241 25
Brendan HEALY Ireland 167 Goran CARLSSON Sweden 202 5
Moshe VANUNU Israel 153 Ton PLUMMEN Holland 169 20
Geoff BUCK England 236 25 Richard AITKEN S.Africa 138
Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 143 Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 203 25
Peltola TOPANI *Finland 201 25 Franz HAHN Austria 187
Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 169 20

Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 157

MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 8

Name Country Pins Bonus Name - Country Pins Bonus
Richard AITKEN S.Africa 170 20 Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 196 20
Claudio AJOLA Italy 168 Moshe VANUNU Israel 181
Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 190 Paolo FELICI S.Marino 231 25
Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 204 25 Ton PLUMMEN Holland 168
Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 232 25 Brendan HEALY Ireland 212 25
Thierry SACCO France 168 Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 152
Michael BECK Germany 214 25 Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 182
Peltola TOPANI *Finland 197 Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 216 25
Geoff BUCK England 208 25 Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 168
Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 202 5 Goran CARLSSON Sweden 223 25
Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 167
,Franz HAHN Austria 188 20
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Geoff BUCK
Peltola TOPANI

Country Pins

England
*Finland

Goran CARLSSON
Ivan CAPELLI

Sweden
Swiss

Michael BECK
Moshe VANUNU

Germany
Israel

Bjarne THOMSEN
Claudio AJOLA

Mika KOIVUNIEMI
Richard AITKEN

Finland
S.Africa

Kostas SAKELLARIOQOU

Ton PLUMMEN

Greece
Holland

Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON

Michael BECK

Iceland
Germany

Brendan HEALY

Constantinos MICHAELIDES

Ireland
Cyprus

Peltola TOPANI
Viggo SAMSONSEN

*Finland
Norway

Richard AITKEN
Thierry SACCO

I.B.F

S.Africa
France
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RESULTS ROUND NUMBER

Brendan HEALY
Thierry SACCO

Franz HAHN

Viggo SAMSONSEN

Diego Tomas IVANCICH

Daniel SCHEMBRI

Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON

Paoclo FELICI
Sven VAN EYKEN

Bjarne THOMSEN
Ivan CAPELLI

Goran CARLSSON
Daniel SCHEMBRI

Sven VAN EYKEN
Moshe VANUNU

Franz HAHN
Geoff BUCK

10

Country Pins Bonus

Ireland
France

Cyprus
Austria

Malta
Iceland

S.Marino
Belguim

Denmark
Swiss

Sweden
Malta

Belguim
Israel

Austria
England

Constantinos MICHAELIDES

Pins Bonus
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MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 1
Name Country Pins Bonus Name

Claudio AJOLA Italy 206 25 Sven VAN EYKEN

Thierry SACCO France 155 Daniel SCHEMBRI

Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 181 20 Viggo SAMSONSEN

Moshe VANUNU Israel 162 Geoff BUCK

Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 196 Ton PLUMMEN

Goran CARLSSON Sweden 211 25 Constantinos MICHAELIDES

Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 190 Paolo FELICI

Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 230 25 Kostas SAKELLARIOU

Franz HAHN Austria 231 25 Brendan HEALY

Michael BECK Germany 190 Peltola TOPANI

Richard AITKEN S.Africa 185 20

Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 172

MEN

Bjarne THOMSEN
Paolo FELICI

RESULTS ROUND NUMBER

Denmark

Daniel SCHEMBRI
Michael BECK

Ireland
Austria

Viggo SAMSONSEN
Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON

Peltola TOPANI
Moshe VANUNU

*Finland
Israel

Ton PLUMMEN
Sven VAN EYKEN

Holland
Belguim
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Country Pins Bonus

Goran CARLSSON
Richard AITKEN

Mika KOIVUNIEMI
Thierry SACCO

Diego Tomas IVANCICH
Kostas SAKELLARIOU

Constantinos MICHAELIDES

Claudio AJOLA

Geoff BUCK
Ivan CAPELLI

Belguim 168
Malta 179 20
Norway 155
England 198 20
Holland 183 20
Cyprus 133
S.Marino 190 20
Greece 167
Ireland 212 25
*Finland 180
Country Pins Bonus
Sweden 226 25
S.Africa 179
Finland 201 5
France 212 25
Spain 163
Greece 231 25
Cyprus 159
Italy 178 20
England 222 25
Swiss 183




KRostas SAKELLARIOU
Moshe VANUNU

Ivan CAPELLI
Claudio AJOLA

Greece

Paolo FELICI
Richard AITKEN

Brendan HEALY
Bjarne THOMSEN

Constantinos MICHAELIDES
Daniel SCHEMBRI

Geoff BUCK
Goran CARLSSON

13

Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON
Diego Tomas IVANCICH

Pins Bonus

Michael BECK
Sven VAN EYKEN

Peltola TOPANI
Franz HAHN

Thierry SACCO
Ton PLUMMEN

Mika KOIVUNIEMI
Viggo SAMSONSEN

Austria
Israel

MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 14
Name Country Pins Bonus Name

Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 168 20 Michael BECK

Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 160 Ton PLUMMEN

Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 208 25 Franz HAHN

Richard AITKEN S.Africa 192 Moshe VANUNU

Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 144 Claudio AJOLA

Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 166 20 Sven VAN EYKEN

Goran CARLSSON Sweden 185 Bjarne THOMSEN

Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 193 20 Diego Tomas IVANCICH

Thierry SACCO France 227 15 Daniel SCHEMBRI

Geoff BUCK England 227 15 Brendan HEALY

Peltola TOPANI *Finland 171

Paolo FELICI S.Marino 202 25
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~MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 15

Name Country Pins Bonus Name

Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 202 25 Kostas SAKELLARIOU

Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 169 Peltola TOPANI

Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 181 Claudio AJOLA

Paolo FELICI S.Marino 231 25 Mika KOIVUNIEMI

Thierry SACCO France 183 Constantinos MICHAELIDES

Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 216 25 Bjarne THOMSEN

Geoff BUCK England 223 25 Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON

Ton PLUMMEN Holland 177 Brendan HEALY

Richard AITKEN S.Africa 225 25 Goran CARLSSON

Franz HAHN Austria 213 5 Moshe VANUNU

Michael BECK Germany 205 25

Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 193

MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 16
Name Country Pins Bonus Name

Brendan HEALY Ireland 224 25 Geoff BUCK

Richard AITKEN S.Africa 182 Claudio AJOLA

Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 199 Peltola TOPANI

Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 217 25 Bjarne THOMSEN

Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 182 20 Goran CARLSSON

Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 163 Paolo FELICI

Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 208 25 Ivan CAPELLI

Moshe VANUNU Israel 144 Daniel SCHEMBRI

Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 157 Thierry SACCO

Ton PLUMMEN Holland 244 25 Michael BECK

Franz HAHN Austria 193

Greece 214 25

Kostas SAKELLARIOU
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Country Pins Bonus

Greece 131
*Finland 198 20
Italy 253 30
Finland 160
Cyprus 190 20
Denmark 177
Iceland 167
Ireland 179 20
Sweden 244 25
Israel 157
Country Pins Bonus
England 168
Italy 201 25
*Finland 148
Denmark 225 25
Sweden 200 25
S.Marino 188
Swiss 170 20
Malta 145
France 226 25
Germany 200 5




MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 17

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Franz HAHN Austria 197 20 Thierry SACCO France 190 20
Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 157 Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 159
Geoff BUCK England 190 20 Moshe VANUNU Israel 165
Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 181 Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 176 20
Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 210 5 Michael BECK Germany 185 20
Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 257 30 Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 133
Peltola TOPANI *Finland 152 Claudio AJOLA Italy 164
Richard AITKEN S.Africa 201 25 Paolo FELICI S.Marino 193 20
Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 149 Ton PLUMMEN Holland 163
Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 202 25 Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 191 20
Goran CARLSSON Sweden 181
Brendan HEALY Ireland 192 20
MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 18

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Thierry SACCO France 143 Richard AITKEN S.Africa 192
Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 191 20 Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 209 25
Franz HAHN Austria 189 Ton PLUMMEN Holland 226 25
Goran CARLSSON Sweden 214 25 Claudio AJOLA Italy 217 5
Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 181 Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 211 25
Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 214 25 Peltola TOPANI *Finland 181
Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 209 25 Geoff BUCK England 184 20
Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 168 Michael BECK Germany 183
Brendan HEALY Ireland 199 20 Moshe VANUNU Israel 177 20
Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 170 Paolo FELICI S.Marino 167
Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 204 25
Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 173

I.B.F ISRAEL BOWLING FEDERATION



s

15 v EUROPEAN CUP INDIVIDUALS

MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 19

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Peltola TOPANI *Finland 146 Franz HAHN Austria 149
Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 175 20 Paolo FELICI S.Marino 275 30
Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 168 Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 196 10
Thierry SACCO France 180 20 Richard AITKEN S.Africa 196 10
Ton PLUMMEN Holland 246 25 Moshe VANUNU Israel 201 5
Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 189 Brendan HEALY Ireland 211 25
Claudio AJOLA Italy 199 20 Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 215 25
Michael BECK Germany 138 Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 187
Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 198 20 Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 238 25
Goran CARLSSON Sweden 195 valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 194

Lonstantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 203 25

Geoff BUCK England 200 5
MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 20

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 170 Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 144
Geoff BUCK England 201 25 Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 167 20
Moshe VANUNU Israel 183 Brendan HEALY Ireland 200 5
Ton PLUMMEN Holland 202 25 Paolo FELICI S.Marino 210 25
Richard AITKEN S.Africa 213 5 Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 179
Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 225 25 Thierry SACCO France 183 20
Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 185 20 Goran CARLSSON Sweden 221 25
Franz HAHN Austria 155 Peltola TOPANI *Finland 202 5
Michael BECK Germany 162 Claudio AJOLA Ttaly 139
Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 208 25 Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 208 25
Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 212 25
Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 166
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MEN — RESULTS ROUND NUMBER 21

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 195 Peltola TOPANI *Finland 132
Ton PLUMMEN Holland 203 25 Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 235 25
Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 201 25 Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 196
Brendan HEALY Ireland 200 5 Goran CARLSSON Sweden 209 25
Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 148 Geoff BUCK England 166
Michael BECK Germany 159 20 Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 209 25
Thierry SACCO France 169 Richard AITKEN S.Africa 161
Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 172 20 Moshe VANUNU Israel 177 20
Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 190 Franz HAHN Austria 257 30
Paolo FELICI S.Marino 191 20 Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 201 5
Claudio AJOLA Italy 233 25
Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 207 5
. HIGH SCORE - Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 277
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Pl. Name Country Pins Bonus Average Total Diff.
1. Goran CARLSSON Sweden 4422 335 210.6 4757
2. Kostas SAKELLARIOU Greece 4353 330 207.3 4683 74
3. Mika KOIVUNIEMI Finland 4256 375 202.7 4631 126
4. Ton PLUMMEN Holland 4244 360 202.1 4604 153
5. Claudio AJOLA Italy 4260 325 202.9 4585 172
6. Brendan HEALY Ireland 4210 335 200.5 4545 212
7. Geoff BUCK England 4156 315 197.9 4471 286
8. Bjarne THOMSEN Denmark 4189 270 199.5 4459 298
9. Paolo FELICI S.Marino 4088 285 194.7 4373 384
10. Sven VAN EYKEN Belguim 4107 225 195.6 4332 425
11. Franz HAHN Austria 4066 240 193.6 4306 451
12. Michael BECK Germany 3987 280 189.9 4267 490
13. Valgeir GUOBJARTSSON Iceland 4037 220 192.2 4257 500
. 14. Diego Tomas IVANCICH Spain 3897 250 185.6 4147 610
15. Thierry SACCO France 3904 240 185.9 4144 613
16. Ivan CAPELLI Swiss 3921 195 186.7 4116 641
) 17. Richard AITKEN S.Africa 3870 200 184.3 4070 687
18. Viggo SAMSONSEN Norway 3766 190 179.3 3956 801
19. Peltola TOPANI *Finland 3741 140 178.1 3881 876
20. Constantinos MICHAELIDES Cyprus 3676 185 175.0 3861 896
21. Daniel SCHEMBRI Malta 3668 140 174.7 3808 949
22. Moshe VANUNU Israel 3624 115 172.6 3739 1018
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